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09.00 | 10.00

10.00 | 10.15

10.15 | 12.15

PLENARY
Meeting Scientific Societies

Welcome remarks and opening ceremony 

ROOM 1
Oral Communications Session 1: 
Cardiovascular pharmacology and 
Pharmacology of metabolism
Chairpersons: Manuela Casula (SIF), Alberto Polimeni (ICOT-SIC), Giuseppe Defeudis (YoSID) 

Estrogen promotes angiogenesis by inhibiting proteasomal degradation 
of theglycolytic protein PFKFB3
Carlotta Boscaro, Lucia Trevisi, Dorianna Sandonà, Andrea Cignarella, Chiara Bolego

Human-iPSC derived cardiomyocyte mitochondrial functionality 
and metabolism are affected by lipoprotein metabolism
Lorenzo Da Dalt, Federica Giannetti, Patrizia Benzoni, Matteo Audano, Silvia Pedretti, 
Andrea Barbuti, Nico Mitro, Alberico Catapano, Giuseppe Danilo Norata 

Pro-calcific differentiation of valve interstitial cells is prevented by 
acetylsalicylic acid through generation of anti-inflammatory lipoxins
Maristella Donato, Elisa Bertacco, Elisabetta Faggin, Angelo Sala, Chiara Bolego, 
Massimo Puato, Giorgio Arrigoni, Carlo Agostini, Paolo Pauletto, Marcello Rattazzi

Evaluation of oxidative stress and inflammation during 
vascular injury: therapeutic potential of micro composite 
palmitoylethanolamide/rutin administration
Ramona D’Amico, Roberta Fusco, Rosalba Siracusa, Enrico Gugliandolo, 
Alessio Filippo Peritore, Marika Cordaro, Rosalia Crupi, Daniela Impellizzeri, 
Chiara Gomiero, Salvatore Cuzzocrea, Rosanna Di Paola
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ROOM 1
Possible role of the adenosine pathway in heart failure 
with preserved fraction and its complications
Rossella Bilancia, Elisabetta Caiazzo, Simona Pace, Antonietta Rossi, Carla Cicala, 
Oliver Werz, Armando Ialenti

Metformin improves endothelial-depend vascular function 
independently from hyperglycemia in a mouse model 
of type 1 diabetes
Onorina Laura Manzo, Valentina Vellecco, Elisabetta Panza, Linda Sasset, Luisa Rubinelli, 
Giuseppe Cirino, Annarita Di Lorenzo, Mariarosaria Bucci

Baricitinib counteracts metaflammation thus protecting against 
diet-induced metabolic abnormalities in mice
Debora Collotta, William Hull, Raffaella Mastrocola, Fausto Chiazza, Alessia S Cento, 

Catherine Murphy, Roberta Verta, Gustavo Ferreira Alves, Giulia Gaudioso, Francesca Fava, 

Manuela Aragno, Kieran Tuohy, Christoph Thiemermann, Massimo Collino

The anti-inflammatory properties of KYP-2047 as therapeutic potential 
in the treatment of chronic venous insufficiency
Giovanna Casili, Marika Lanza, Michela Campolo, Sarah Scuderi, Alessio Ardizzone, 
Alessia Filippone, Irene Paterniti, Salvatore Cuzzocrea, Emanuela Esposito

Alteration in gut microbiota composition and functional relevance 
in subclinical carotid atherosclerosis 
Andrea Baragetti, Marco Severgnini, Elena Olmastroni, Giada Caredda, 
Carola Conca Dioguardi, Andrea Angius, Luca Rotta, Javier Cibella, Clarissa Consolandi, 
Veronica Zampoleri, Liliana Grigore, Fabio Pellegatta, Flavio Giavarini, Donatella Caruso, 
Giuseppe Danilo Norata, Alberico L. Catapano, Clelia Peano
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10.15 | 12.15

ROOM 2
Oral Communications Session 2: 
Pharmacognosy and Gastrointestinal 
pharmacology
Chairpersons: Michela Campolo (SIF), Ombretta Para (FADOI), Luca Galzerano (FIMMG)

Zingiber officinale Roscoe rhizome extract alleviates neuropathic 
pain in mice by reducing neuroinflammation through the 
inhibition of class I HDAC isoforms
Vittoria Borgonetti, Paolo Governa, Marco Biagi, Federica Pellati, Nicoletta Galeotti

Ergogenic effect of BCAAs and L-Alanine supplementation: 
proof-of- concept study in a murine model of physiological exercise
Paola Mantuano, Gianluca Bianchini, Brigida Boccanegra, Elena Conte, 
Francesca Sanarica, Ornella Cappellari, Antonietta Mele, Giulia M. Camerino, 
Laura Brandolini, Marcello Allegretti, Michela De Bellis, Andrea Aramini, Annamaria De Luca

Neuroprotective effect of a flavonoid-rich extract of mandarin juice 
against 6-OHDA-induced death in SH-SY5Y differentiated cells, 
as in vitro model of Parkinson’s disease
Santa Cirmi, Giovanni Enrico Lombardo, Laura Musumeci, Caterina Russo, 
Alessandro Maugeri, Michele Navarra

Preventing hepatic fibrogenesis via NOX inhibition 
with extra-virgin olive oil polyphenols
Daniela Gabbia, Sara Carpi, Martina Colognesi, Samantha Sarcognato, Beatrice Polini, 
Maria Digiacomo, Jasmine Esposito Salsano, Clementina Manera, Marco Macchia, 
Maria Guido, Paola Nieri, Sara De Martin 
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ROOM 2
Neutralization of Nicotinamide Phosphoribosyltransferase (eNAMPT) 
ameliorates experimental colitis: possible intervention 
on macrophage plasticity
Giorgia Colombo, Michela Campolo, Emanuela Esposito, Armando Genazzani, 
Chiara Porta, Cristina Travelli

Crosstalk between Toll-Like Receptor 4 and dopamine 
in a mouse model of Dextran Sulfate Sodium-Induced Colitis
Silvia Cerantola, Sofia Faggin, Manuela Ridolfi, Valentina Caputi, Anna Rambaldo, 
Andrea Porzionato, Sonia Facchin, Edoardo Savarino, Cristina Giaroni, Maria Cecilia Giron

Combined treatment with polynucleotides and hyaluronic acid 
improves tissue repair in experimental colitis
Giovanni Pallio, Alessandra Bitto, Natasha Irrera, Federica Mannino, Domenica Altavilla, 
Letteria Minutoli, Francesco Squadrito

Involvement of EphA/ephrin-A system in a murine model 
of Crohn’s disease
Simone Palese, Carmine Giorgio, Marika Allodi, Massimiliano Tognolini, Lisa Flammini, 
Vigilio Ballabeni, Elisabetta Barocelli, Simona Bertoni

Hyaluronan as potential modulator of the gut neuro-immune
function after intestinal ischemia/reperfusion injury
Annalisa Bosi, Davide Banfi, Ilaria Caon, Michela Bistoletti, Anna Maria Chiaravalli, 
Silvia Cerantola, Elisabetta Moro, Evgenia Karousou, Manuela Viola, Alberto Passi, 
Andreina Baj, Francesca Crema, Maria Cecilia Giron, Davide Vigetti, Cristina Giaroni
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10.15 | 12.15

ROOM 3
Oral Communications Session 3: 
Neuropharmacology
Chairpersons: Jacopo Angelini (SIF), Francesco Di Lorenzo (SIN), Eleonora Vannini (BRAYN), 

Antonio Vinciguerra (SINS)

iPSC as a model to study AD-associated mutations
Agnese Graziosi, Julia Maeve Bonner, Yuan-Ta Lin, Chung Jong Yu, Priyanka Narayan, 

Patrizia Hrelia, Li Huei Tsai 

Neuroprotective role of VEGF-A in non-vascularized rat 
organotypic spinal cord slices
Carmen Parisio, Elisabetta Gerace, Laura Micheli, Elena Lucarini, Alessandra Toti, Alice Ilari, 
Daniela Buonvicino, Lorenzo Di Cesare Mannelli, Guido Mannaioni, Carla Ghelardini 

mGluR5 as a target to modulate the reactive phenotype of astrocytes 
in the SOD1G93A mouse model of amyotrophic lateral sclerosis
Carola Torazza, Marco Milanese, Francesca Provenzano, Roberta Arianna Zerbo, 
Tiziana Bonifacino, Mandeep Kumar, Cesare Usai, Giambattista Bonanno 

Protective effect of the adenosine A2B receptor agonist BAY60-6583 on 
cerebral damage induced by transient focal cerebral ischemia in the rat
Ilaria Dettori, Lisa Gaviano, Irene Bulli, Filippo Ugolini, Daniele Lana, Giada Magni, 
Francesca Rossi, Maria Grazia Giovannini, Felicita Pedata

Post-traumatic stress disorder (PTSD): an updated animal model 
predicting susceptibility and resilience
Paola Colucci, Enrico Marchetta, Giulia Federica Mancini, Patrizia Campolongo
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ROOM 3
Enteric glia activation is associated with a decrease in neurogenesis 
and neuronal dendritic spines both in the enteric and central nervous 
systems, and depressive and anxiety-like behaviors in HFD mice
Luisa Seguella, Chiara Corpetti, Martina Vincenzi, Roberta Lattanzi, Giovanni Sarnelli, 
Giuseppe Esposito

Pathogenic insights for reducing thalamic hemorrhage-induced 
pain and depression by regulating microglia 
and MED1/BDNF/TrkB signaling
Rosmara Infantino, Concetta Schiano, Livio Luongo, Salvatore Paino, Gelsomina Mansueto, 
Serena Boccella, Francesca Guida, Claudio Napoli, Sabatino Maione

Safety and effectiveness of cannabidiol treatment in patients 
with Dravet and Lennox-Gastaut Syndromes: 
Results from an Italian Expanded Access Program
Luigi Francesco Iannone, Emilio Russo, Monica Lodi, Domenico Battaglia, Antonella Boni, 
C. Boniver, Maria Paola Canevini, Gaetano Cantalupo, Elisabetta Cesaroni, 
Manuela Contin, Antonietta Coppola, Duccio Maria Cordelli, Giovanni Crichiutti, 
Valentina De Giorgis, Giuseppe D’Orsi, Maurizio Elia, Anna Teresa Giallonardo, 
Tiziana Granata, Salvatore Grosso, Renzo Guerrini, Angela La Neve, Roberto Michelucci, 
Elisa Osanni, Emilio Perucca, Dario Pruna, Francesca Ragona, Antonino Romeo, Anna Rosati, 
Alberto Spalice, Nicola Specchio, Pasquale Striano, Paolo Tinuper, Antonio Trabacca, 
Pierangelo Veggiotti, Maurizio Viri, Claudio Zucca, Oriano Mecarelli, 
CBD LICE Italy study group
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10.15 | 12.15

ROOM 4
Oral Communications Session 4: 
Pharmacovigilance, Pharmacoepidemiology, 
Pharmacoeconomics and Real World Evidence
Chairpersons: Carla Carnovale (SIF), Davide Petri (AIE), Cristina Vilei (SIARV)

Rare diseases and orphan drugs: 
a review of European Public Assessment Report (EPAR)
Ippazio Cosimo Antonazzo, Paolo Cortesi, Lorenzo Giovanni Mantovani, 
Maria Luisa Brandi, Giampiero Mazzaglia

Off-label use of medicines: a clinical and regulatory opportunity
Lucia Gozzo, Laura Longo, Daniela Cristina Vitale, Filippo Drago 

Antibiotic prescription and consumption among adult 
outpatients in two Italian Regions
Federica Galimberti, Elena Olmastroni, Francesco Casizzi, Manuela Casula, 
Alberico L. Catapano, Elena Tragni 

Adverse Drug Reactions with Second-Generation Long-Acting 
Injectable Antipsychotics In Italy: A Spontaneous Reporting Analysis
Paola Maria Cutroneo, Maria Antonietta Barbieri, Giuseppe Cicala, Pasquale Marchione, 
Gianluca Trifirò, Edoardo Spina

Behavioral and psychological symptoms of dementia (BPSD): 
evidence on pharmacoutilization from a large sample in the 
real-world setting
Damiana Scuteri, Marilù Vulnera, Brunella Piro, Roberto Bruno Bossio, Luigi Antonio Morrone, 
Giorgio Sandrini, Stefano Tamburin, Paolo Tonin, Maria Tiziana Corasaniti, Giacinto Bagetta
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12.15 | 13.15

13.15 | 14.00

ROOM 4
Tisagenlecleucel in children and young adults: reverse translational 
research through the analysis of real-world safety data
Mario Gaio, Concetta Rafaniello, Carmen Ferrajolo, Alessia Zinzi, Cristina Scavone, 
Federica Fraenza, Maria Giuseppa Sullo, Francesco Rossi, Liberato Berrino, 
Annalisa Capuano

Neuropsychiatric disorders in the experimental treatment 
for COVID-19 with hydroxychloroquine
Valentina Brilli, Cecilia Lanzi, Niccolò Lombardi, Giada Crescioli, Brunella Occupati, 
Alessandra Ieri, Andrea Missanelli, Francesco Gambassi, Alessandra Pistelli, 
Alfredo Vannacci, Guido Mannaioni

Beta-blockers use in elderly patients with heart failure and/or 
obstructive pulmonary diseases admitted to internal medicine wards: 
data from REPOSI register
Michelangelo Rottura, Domenico Antonio Giorgi, Alessandro Scarfone, Igor Pirrotta, 
Maria Antonietta Barbieri, Giuseppe Natoli, Salvatore Corrao, Vincenzo Arcoraci, 
Francesco Squadrito

Systematic review of experimental and observational studies on 
deprescribing of proton pump inhibitors
Nicoletta Luxi, Janet Sultana, Salvatore Crisafulli, Raffaele Coppini, Annalisa Capuano, 
Cristina Scavone, Alessia Zinzi, Simona Vecchi, Graziano Onder, Gianluca Trifirò

PLENARY
The role and value of public-private partnerships during COVID-19
outbreak and beyond
Chairperson: Rossana Roncato (SIF)

Nicoletta Luppi

Break
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14.00 | 15.30

ROOM 1
Oral Communications Session 5: 
Rare Diseases, Personalized medicine, 
Advanced therapies and Pharmacogenetics
Chairpersons: Natasha Irrera (SIF), Mario Spione (SIMeF) 

Evaluating the therapeutic potential of acetazolamide 
in the restoration of ion channel function in skeletal muscle 
of Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis rodent model
Nancy Tarantino, Giulia Maria Camerino, Elena Conte, Michela De Bellis, Ornella 
Cappellari, Paola Mantuano, Adriano Fonzino, Gabriella Dobrowolny, Antonio Musarò, 
Annamaria De Luca, Sabata Pierno

Delving into the characterization of KI-STIM1 I115F mouse model of 
Tubular Aggregate Myopathy (TAM): the unknown platelets’ alteration
Celia Cordero-Sanchez, Beatrice Riva, Nausicaa Clemente, Sabina Sangaletti, 
Alessandra Bertoni, Armando A. Genazzani

Eye drop formulation of anti-miR-155-5p slows down the progression 
of retinitis pigmentosa in mice rd10 models
Beatrice Polini, Ilaria Piano, Sara Carpi, Francesca Corsi, Giovanni Petrarolo, 
Concettina La Motta, Claudia Gargini, Paola Nieri

Vitamin D genetics and inflammatory bowel disease patients 
treated with adalimumab: a study on predictors of efficacy 
at 3 months of therapy
Jessica Cusato, Davide Giuseppe Ribaldone, Lorenzo Bertani, Miriam Antonucci, 
Cristina Tomasello, Gian Paolo Caviglia, Simone Dibitetto, Michela Mangia, 
Linda Ceccarelli, Francesco Costa, Federico Zanzi, Marco Astegiano, Antonio D’Avolio
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ROOM 1
Development of an LC-MS/MS method for the monitoring 
of new gluten exposure biomarkers
Albino Coglianese, Bruno Charlier, Federica De Rosa, Francesca Mensitieri, 
Fabrizio Dal Piaz, Amelia Filippelli, Viviana Izzo

A novel approach for the treatment of pancreatic ductal 
adenocarcinoma adopting anti-glypican 1 chitosan-based 
polymeric nanoparticles loaded with chemotherapeutic agents
Davide Busato, Monica Mossenta, Federica Di Cintio, Lorenzo Marsili, Aharon Steffè, 
Nicole Crestan, Idris Vruzhaj, Lorena Baboci, Michele Dal Bo, Giuseppe Toffoli

Predictive role of gender and DPYD pharmacogenetics in locally 
advanced rectal cancer patients treated with fluoropyrimidines
Silvia Mezzalira, Elena De Mattia, Chiara Dalle Fratte, Rossana Roncato, Elisa Palazzari, 
Vincenzo Canzonieri, Antonio Palumbo, Angela Buonadonna, Claudio Belluco, 
Antonino De Paoli, Erika Cecchin, Giuseppe Toffoli 
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14.00 | 15.30

ROOM 2
Oral Communications Session 6: 
Cancer pharmacology
Chairpersons: Rossana Roncato (SIF), Elena Ongaro (AIOM)

Cytotoxic effect of trabectedin in human adrenocortical carcinoma cells 
Andrea Abate, Elisa Rossini, Sara Anna Bonini, Martina Fragni, Deborah Cosentini, 
Guido Alberto Massimo Tiberio, Diego Benetti, Costanze Hantel, Marta Laganà, 
Salvatore Gisanti, Massimo Terzolo, Maurizio Memo, Alfredo Berruti, Sandra Sigala

Role of poly(ADP-ribose) polymerase inhibitors in combination 
with ascorbate and hypomethylating agents for promyelocytic 
leukaemia resistant to arsenic trioxide
Manuela Giansanti, Isabella Faraoni, Salvatore Pasquale Prete, Terry Karimi, 
Mariadomenica Divona, Tiziana Ottone, Fabio Ciccarone, Maria Teresa Voso, 
Grazia Graziani

Targeting topoisomerase II with trypthantrin derivatives: Discovery 
of 7-((2-(dimethylamino)ethyl)amino)indolo[2,1-b]quinazoline-6,12-
dione as an antiproliferative agent and to treat cancer
Elena Catanzaro, Andrea Milelli, Dmitri V. Krysko, Carmela Fimognari

The loss of EphB1 receptor promotes pro-tumoral events in 
glioblastoma cells and its overexpression is correlated 
with a reduction of cancer cell aggressiveness
Stefano Pezzini, Andrea Bedini, Tommaso Fantoni, Alessandra Tolomelli, Walter Cabri, 
Santi Spampinato 

Determination of mitotane and principal metabolite by a simple 
HPLC-UV method and its validation in human plasma sample 
Giacomo Luci, Laura Ciofi, Marianna lastella, Federico Cucchiara, Romano Danesi, 
Antonello Di Paolo 
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ROOM 2
A LC-MS/MS quantification method for sorafenib, 
regorafenib and their active metabolites in human plasma 
from cancer patients
Martina Zanchetta, Valentina Iacuzzi, Sara Gagno, Ariana Soledad Poetto, Marco Orleni, 
Elena Marangon, Michela Guardascione, Luisa Foltran, Bianca Posocco, Giuseppe Toffoli

Therapeutic drug monitoring of palbociclib, 
ribociclib and letrozole in women with breast cancer by LC-MS
Bianca Posocco, Mauro Buzzo, Ariana Soledad Poetto, Marco Orleni, Sara Gagno, 
Martina Zanchetta, Valentina Iacuzzi, Michela Guardascione, Fabio Puglisi, Debora Basile, 
Giacomo Pelizzari, Elena Marangon, Giuseppe Toffoli
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14.00 | 15.30

ROOM 3
Oral Communications Session 7: 
Inflammation pharmacology and 
Immunopharmacology
Chairpersons: Elisabetta Caiazzo (SIF), Andrea Dalbeni (SIMI)

Targeting cytokine secretion by the differential modulation of Nrf2 
and NF-kB pathways by electrophilic/non-electrophilic compounds
Francesca Fagiani, Michele Catanzaro, Erica Buoso, Filippo Basagni, Daniele Di Marino, 
Stefano Raniolo, Marialaura Amadio, Eric H. Frost, Emanuela Corsini, Marco Racchi, 
Tamas Fulop, Stefano Govoni, Michela Rosini, Cristina Lanni

Inhibition of inflammasome activation restore the pathological signs in 
a rat model of diarrhea- predominant irritable bowel syndrome (D-IBS)
Alessia Filippone, Marika Lanza, Giovanna Casili, Michela Campolo, Irene Paterniti, 
Alessio Ardizzone, Sarah A. Scuderi, Salvatore Cuzzocrea, and Emanuela Esposito

Expansion of GITR+ Treg cells through microencapsulated 
G3C hybridoma cell graft delays the onset of spontaneous 
diabetes in NOD mice
Luigi Cari, Pia Montanucci, Mahdyieh Naghavi Alhosseini, Giuseppe Basta, Carlo Riccardi, 
Graziella Migliorati, Riccardo Calafiore, Giuseppe Nocentini

Interleukin-17A (IL-17A) selectively regulates mPGES-1 and PPAR-γ 
expression and activity during the onset of inflammatory process
Federica Raucci, Anella Saviano, Gian Marco Casillo, Miguel Guerra-Rodriguez, 
Adel Abo Mansour, Marialuisa Piccolo, Maria Grazia Ferraro, Carlo Irace, 
Asif Jilani Iqbal, Nicola Mascolo, Francesco Maione

Treatment with TAT-GILZ fusion protein ameliorates DSS experimental 
colitis in mice
Marco Gentili, Laura Hidalgo-Garcia, Teresa Vezza, Erika Ricci, Carlo Riccardi, Julio Galvez, 
Simona Ronchetti 
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ROOM 3
Role of Mucosa-associated lymphoid tissue lymphoma translocation 
protein 1 (MALT-1) on pathophysiological alteration bleomycin-induced
Marika Cordaro, Roberta Fusco, Rosalba Siracusa, Ramona D’Amico, Tiziana Genovese, 
Enrico Gugliandolo, Alessio Filippo Peritore, Rosalia Crupi, Rosanna Di Paola, 
Salvatore Cuzzocrea, Daniela Impellizzeri

Angiogenic potential of synovial fluids from male and female patients 
with rheumatoid arthritis 
Chiara Baggio, Carlotta Boscaro, Francesca Oliviero, Roberta Ramonda, Lucia Trevisi, 
Andrea Cignarella

XXIII SIF SEMINAR 



14.00 | 15.30

ROOM 4
Oral Communications Session 8: 
Basic and Clinical research
Chairpersons: Ambra Grolla (SIF), Riccardo Pofi (SIE)

Effects of endocrine disrupting chemicals (EDCS) on rack1 
expression and their immunological implications
Mirco Masi, Buoso Erica, Valentina Galbiati, Ambra Maddalon, Martina Iulini, 
Marina Marinovich, Marco Racchi, Emanuela Corsini

The role of antioxidants as a possible therapeutic strategy 
against risks of exposure to environmental contaminants
Alessio Filippo Peritore, Enrico Gugliandolo, Ramona D’Amico, Patrizia Licata, 
Rosalia Crupi, Rosanna Di Paola, Salvatore Cuzzocrea

Activation of A2A adenosine receptor as a promising 
therapeutic approach for the treatment of osteoporosis
Luana Bauso, Federica Mannino, Gabriella Calì, Giovanni Pallio, Natasha Irrera, 
Francesco Squadrito, Alessandra Bitto

P2X7 receptor antagonism preserves retinal ganglion 
cells in glaucomatous mice
Giovanni Luca Romano, Rosario Amato, Francesca Lazzara, Vittorio Porciatti, 
Tsung-Han Chou, Filippo Drago, Claudio Bucolo

The Wnt/b-catenin pathway is involved in osteogenesis 
and autophagy during glucocorticoid-induced osteoporosis
Federica Mannino, Ane Larranaga-Vera, Alessandra Bitto, Bruce Cronstein 

Toxicological evaluation on a cluster of increased reports 
of hepatitis related to turmeric dietary supplements in Italy
Azzurra Schicchi, Francesca Maida, Valeria M Petrolini, Marta Crevani, Giulia Scaravaggi, 
Elena Brambilla, Carlo A. Locatelli
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15.30 | 16.30

16.30 | 16.45

16.45 | 18.00

16.45 | 18.00

ROOM 4
Long-term pharmacokinetics of dalbavancin in plasma 
from patients with gram-positive infection
Amedeo De Nicolò, Valeria Avataneo, Giacomo Stroffolini, Miriam Antonucci, 
Jessica Cusato, Giuseppe Cariti, Stefano Bonora, Giovanni Di Perri, Antonio D’Avolio

PLENARY
Causes and consequences of MicroRNA dysregulation in cancer
Chairpersons: Ambra Grolla (SIF), Fabrizio Condorelli (SIF)

Carlo Croce

Break

ROOM 1
I Am Mine? Google, Facebook and LinkedIn know you better
than your friends. How to make the most of web and social
tools to assert your name
Chairperson: Ambra Grolla (SIF)

Davide Gambardella

ROOM 2
AIRC funding opportunities for young scientists in cancer research
Chairperson: Elisabetta Caiazzo (SIF)

Sara Redaelli
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16.45 | 18.00

16.45

17.05

17.25

17.45

18.00 | 19.00

ROOM 3
Clinical Pharmacology residency at the Interface between Academia 
and Clinical Practice: a students’ perspective
Chairpersons: Jacopo Angelini (SIF), Marinella Ferraro (SIF), Rossana Roncato (SIF)

Clinical Pharmacology in Research, Teaching and Health Care
Amelia Filippelli, Maurizio Taglialatela 

Clinical Pharmacology. Roles and responsibilities in the clinical practice
Giuseppe Toffoli

Clinical Pharmacology. Roles and responsibilities in academic research
Francesco Scaglione

Round table, questions and final remarks

PLENARY
SIF Young members group assembly
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Andrea Abate

Jacopo Angelini

Ippazio Cosimo Antonazzo

Chiara Baggio

Andrea Baragetti

Luana Bauso

Rossella Bilancia

Vittoria Borgonetti

Carlotta Boscaro

Annalisa Bosi

Valentina Brilli

Davide Busato

Elisabetta Caiazzo

Manuela Campolo

Luigi Cari

Carla Carnovale

Giovanna Casili

Manuela Casula

Elena Catanzaro

Silvia Cerantola

Santa Cirmi

Albino Coglianese

Debora Collotta

Giorgia Colombo

FACULTY
Università di Brescia

Siena

Università di Milano-Bicocca

Università di Padova

Università di Milano

Università di Messina

Università di Napoli Federico II, Napoli

Università di Firenze

Università di Padova

Università dell’Insubria, Varese

Azienda Ospedaliero-Universitaria Careggi, Firenze

Centro di Riferimento Oncologico (CRO) di Aviano

Università di Napoli Federico II, Napoli

Università di Messina

Università di Perugia

Università di Milano

Università di Messina

Università di Milano

Università di Bologna

Università di Padova

Università di Messina

Università di Salerno

Università di Torino

Università del Piemonte Orientale, Novara
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Paola Colucci

Fabrizio Condorelli

Marika Cordaro

Celia Cordero-Sanchez

Carlo Croce

Jessica Cusato

Paola Maria Cutroneo

Lorenzo Da Dalt

Andrea Dalbeni

Ramona D’Amico

Amedeo De Nicolò

Giuseppe Defeudis

Ilaria Dettori

Francesco Di Lorenzo

Maristella Donato

Francesca Fagiani

Marinella Ferraro

Amelia Filippelli

Alessia Filippone

Daniela Gabbia

Mario Gaio

Federica Galimberti

Luca Galzerano

Davide Gambardella

Marco Gentili

Manuela Giansanti

Sapienza Università di Roma

Università del Piemonte Orientale, Novara

Università di Messina

Università del Piemonte Orientale, Novara

The Ohio State University, Columbus (USA)

Università di Torino

AOU Policlinico G. Martino, Messina

Università di Milano

Società Italiana di Medicina Interna (SIMI)

Università di Messina

Università di Torino

Società Italiana di Diabetologia (YoSID)

Università di Firenze

Società Italiana di Neurologia (SIN)

Università di Padova

Università di Pavia

Università di Napoli Federico II, Napoli

Università di Salerno

Università di Messina

Università di Padova

Università della Campania “Luigi Vanvitelli”, Caserta

Università di Milano

Federazione Italiana Medici di Medicina Generale (FIMMG)

Centro di Formazione Professionale Cescot, Rimini

Università di Perugia

Sapienza Università di Roma
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Lucia Gozzo

Agnese Graziosi

Ambra Grolla

Luigi Francesco Iannone

Rosmara Infantino

Natasha Irrera

Giacomo Luci

Nicoletta Luppi

Nicoletta Luxi

Federica Mannino

Paola Mantuano

Onorina Laura Manzo

Mirco Masi

Silvia Mezzalira

Elena Ongaro

Simone Palese

Giovanni Pallio

Carmen Parisio

Ombretta Para

Alessio Filippo Peritore

Davide Petri

Stefano Pezzini

Ariana Soledad Poetto

Riccardo Pofi

Alberto Polimeni

Beatrice Polini

Azienda Ospedaliero - Universitaria “Policlinico-Vittorio Emanuele”, Catania

Università di Bologna

Università del Piemonte Orientale, Novara

Università degli Studi di Catanzaro “Magna Graecia”, Catanzaro

Università della Campania “Luigi Vanvitelli”, Caserta

Università di Messina

Università di Pisa

MSD, Roma

Università di Messina

Università di Messina

Università di Bari

Università di Napoli Federico II, Napoli

Università di Pavia

Centro di Riferimento Oncologico (CRO) di Aviano

Associazione Italiana di Oncologia Medica (AIOM)

Università di Parma

Università di Messina

Università di Firenze

Federazione delle Associazioni dei Dirigenti Ospedalieri Internisti (FADOI)

Università di Messina

Associazione Italiana di Epidemiologia (AIE)

Università di Bologna

Centro di Riferimento Oncologico (CRO) di Aviano

Società Italiana di Endocrinologia (SIE)

Italian Cardiology of Tomorrow (ICOT), Società Italiana di Cardiologia (SIC)

Università di Pisa

XXIII SIF SEMINAR 



Federica Raucci

Sara Redaelli

Rossana Roncato

Giovanni Luca Romano

Michelangelo Rottura

Francesco Scaglione

Azzurra Schicchi

Damiana Scuteri

Luisa Seguella

Mario Spione

Maurizio Taglialatela

Nancy Tarantino

Giuseppe Toffoli

Carola Torazza

Eleonora Vannini

Cristina Vilei

Antonio Vinciguerra

Martina Zanchetta

Università di Napoli Federico II, Napoli

Fondazione AIRC per la Ricerca sul Cancro, Milano

Centro di Riferimento Oncologico (CRO) di Aviano

Università di Catania

Università di Messina

Università di Milano

Istituti Clinici Scientifici Maugeri, Pavia

Università della Calabria, Arcavacata di Rende

Sapienza Università di Roma, Roma

Società Italiana di Medicina Farmaceutica (SIMeF)

Università di Napoli Federico II, Napoli

Università di Bari

Centro di Riferimento Oncologico (CRO) di Aviano

Università di Genova

Brainstorming Research Assembly for Young Neuroscientists (BRAYN)

Società Italiana Attività Regolatorie, Accesso, FarmacoVigilanza (SIARV)

Società Italiana di Neuroscienze (SINS)

Centro di Riferimento Oncologico (CRO) di Aviano

XXIII SIF SEMINAR 


